
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4027
ANSWERED ON:18.12.2012
CULTURAL PREMISES
Premdas Shri

Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the proposals received from the State Governments of Bihar and Uttar Pradesh for building cultural premises under Tagore Cultural Premises Schemes;

(b) whether the State Government of Uttar Pradesh has submitted the detailed project report for each of such premises;

(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the status of each of the said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF CULTURE (SMT. CHANDRESH KUMARI KATOCH)

(a) No proposal has been received from the State Government of Bihar for building cultural premises under the Scheme for Tagore Cultural Complexes (TCC). However, one proposal under the said Scheme was received from the State Government of Uttar Pradesh for setting up of Rashtriya Kathak Sansthan at Lucknow, at a projected cost of Rs. 18.16 crore and seeking financial assistance of Rs.
10.9 crore from the Government of India. This proposal was approved, in principle, by the National Appraisal Committee (NAC) in its meeting held on 28 February 2012.

(b) to (d) The State Government gave presentation of the Detailed Project Report (DPR) before NAC in the said meeting. The NAC has advised the State Government to rework the design having a more workable plan (and, if possible an extended area) for the project.
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